

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

7-18-2018

### Kenworth Sales Company v. Skinner Trucking, Inc. Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45764

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
I.    STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
II.   ARGUMENT.....	4
A. The Trial Court Did Not Err in its Analysis/Application of the Elements of a Prima Facie Unjust Enrichment Case.....	4
B. The Trial Court Did Not Err in its Application of the Officious Intermeddler Defense in Regards to the Timing of the Assertion or the Conferral of the Benefit on Skinner.....	5
i. Timing of Assertion.....	5
ii. Conferral of the Benefit.....	8
III.  CONCLUSION.....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>CASES</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Chinchurreta v. Evergreen Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 117 Idaho 591, 790 P.2d 372 (Ct. App. 1989).....	6, 7, 8
<i>Curtis v. Becker</i> , 130 Idaho 378, 382, 941 P.2d 350, 354 (Ct. App. 1997).....	5, 6, 9
<i>Med. Recovery Servs., LLC v. Bonneville Billing &amp; Collections, Inc.</i> , 157 Idaho 395, 398, 336 P.3d 802, 805 (2014).....	4
<i>Teton Peaks Inv. Co., LLC v. Ohme</i> , 146 Idaho 394, 195 P.3d 1207 (2008).....	7
 <b>RULES</b>	
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 8 .....	8
 <b>RECORD</b>	
Clerk’s Record = Vol 1.
